tender

GD-3253

GD-3257

reason whatsoever.

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh TCB Bhaban (3rd Floor) 1, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

Re-Tender for Purchase of Vehicles (Microbus)

Dated: July 13, 2008 No. BERC/Artho-0033/4708 Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the bonafide tenderer as per the Public Procurement Regulations, 2008 (PPR) for the undermentioned works as per terms & conditions below: Ministry/Division Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources. Agency Bangladesh Energy Regulatory Commission. Procuring entity name Bangladesh Energy Regulatory Commission. Procuring entity code Procuring entity district Dhaka. Tender for procurement of 10-12 seated Microbus (1 Unit). Invitation for Invitation Ref No. BERC/Artho-0033/4708. Date July 13, 2008. Open tendering method, as per PPR, 2008. Procurement method Budget and source of funds Own budget. Tender package No. VP-004. Tender publication date On or before July 21, 2008. Tender last selling date Aug 5, 2008. Tender closing date and time Aug 6, 2008 02.00pm 02.30pm Tender opening date and time Aug 6, 2008 Name & address of the office(s) TCB Bhaban (3rd Floor) - Selling & receiving tender document 1. Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215 - Opening tender document (i) Original manufacturer or local agents/ dealers/distributors/suppliers Eligibility of tenderer possessing certificate of original manufacturer having office establishment repairing workshop and past experience of supplying brand new microbus. (ii) Attested copies of valid trade licence, latest income tax clearance certificate with TIN, updated VAT registration certificate issued by NBR, bank solvency certificate, certificate of incorporation (in case of limited company) should be submitted with the tender. 01 (one) unit of 10-12 seated brand new dual-fuel A/C (CNG & Petrol) Brief description of works Microbus. Supply of Microbus including BRTA's registration as govt. organisation, Brief description of related services CNG conversion and 1st party insurance for one year from Sadharan Bima Price of tender document (Tk) Tk 1,000 (one thousand) only. Delivery time in Tender security Identification of lot Lot No Location weeks/months 5 weeks Tk 50,000.00 BERC/VP-004 Dhaka (fifty thousand only) Meshkat Ahmed Chowdhury. Name of official inviting tender Secretary, Bangladesh Energy Regulatory Commission. Designation of official inviting tender TCB Bhaban (3rd Floor), 1, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215. Address of official inviting tender Fax: 8155743 Contact details of official inviting 9140125

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tenders partly or wholly without assigning any

Meshkat Ahmed Chowdhury

Secretary

Phone: 9140125

Directorate General of Family Planning 6, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215

> দুটি সন্তানের বেশী নয়, একটি হলে ভাল হয়।

_	WILL HOLL AL DIALOUT			Health & Family Well		14	
	Agency			General of Family P		15	
	Procuring entity name		Director (Logistics and Supply) and Line Director (Procurement Storage & Supply Management).				
	Procuring entity code		None				
	Procuring entity district		Dhaka				
	Invitation for		Procureme lungi.	Procurement of 125,000 (one lac twenty-five thousand) pieces of ungi.			
	Invitation Ref No.		IFT No. DO	GFP/L&S-2/2008/628	9/65.		
-	Date		15.7.2008				
EYI	Procurement method		National C	Completive Tender (O	TMA		
UND	ING INFORMATION		Trational C	ompleave render to	rwj.		
0	Budget and source of fur	nds	RPA (through GOB). IDA Credit No. 4052-BD.				
1	Development partners		Internation	nal Development Asso	ociation (IDA) and	other donors.	
	ICULAR INFORMATION		IDA O	N 4050 DD			
2	Program code Program name		IDA Credit No. 4052-BD. Health, Nutrition & Population Sector Program.				
Company of the last	Tender Package No.			ackage No. GFP-21/			
5	Tender package name		Procurement of 125,000 (one lac twenty-five thousand) piece			ousand) pieces o	
0			lungi.				
6	Tender publication date		Date 19.8.2008	Control of the Contro	ine to office hour		
8	Tender last selling date Tender closing date and		20.8.2008		up to office hour 11:00am (BST)		
9	Tender opening date an	d time	20.8.2008		11:15am (BST)		
20	Name & address of the	office(s)	Director Storage	Director (Logistics & Supply) and Line Director (Procurement Storage & Supply Management), Directorate General of Family Planning (5th Floor), 6, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215.			
	- Selling tender document		Director (Logistics & Supply) and Line Director (Procurement Storage & Supply Management), Directorate General of Family Planning (5th Floor), 6, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215.				
	-Receiving tender document		As above				
21	-Opening tender docum Place/date/time of pre-te	the second secon	As above	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	orate General of E	amily Planning (F	
-	1 lacadate time of pre-ti	check meeting	Logistics & Supply Unit, Directorate General of Family Plannin Floor), 6, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka-1215 on 04.8.2008 at 11:00 (8				
NFO	RMATION FOR TENDER	RER					
	Eligibility of tenderer		experience in supply of similar goods. The tenderer shall have minimum of 2 (two) years of specific experience in the supply specific goods. The minimum annual production capacity of the manufacturer shall be 2,50,000 (two lac fifty thousand) pieces lungl. The tenderer shall have experience of satisfactory completed of supply of similar goods of value under a single contract in the last five years (FY July 2003-June 2008) is Tk 1 (one) crore. The tenderer shall have minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facility from a bank is: Tk. 3.00 (three) crore or the minimum amount of average annual turnover for the last three years is: 5.00 (five) crore.				
23	Brief Description of good		1,25,000 (one lac twenty-five thousand) pieces of lungi.				
24	Brief Description of rela		None				
			Taka 1,000/- (one thousand) only, non-refundable. Method payment should be Pay-Order from any scheduled bank in favo of the procuring entity under SI No. 3.				
26.	Package No.	Identification of p		Location (final destination)	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion tin in weeks	
Contract package Procurement of (one lac two thousand) pieces		venty-five	Central Warehouse, Directorate General of Family Planning, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212	Taka 2,50,000/- (two lac fifty thousand)	Within (twelve) wee from the date contract signing		
27	Name of official inviting	The latest the same of the latest and the latest an	Md. Hos	sain Molla			
28	Designation of official	inviting tender	Director Storage	(Logistics & Suppl & Supply Manageme	y) and Line Dire nt).	ctor (Procureme	
			Director:	Directorate General of Family Planning (5th Floor), 6, Karwa Bazar, Dhaka, Bangladesh. Director (Logistics & Supply) and Line Director (Procureme			
29				The state of the s	1 1 1		

Md Hossain Mollah

Director (Logistics & Supply) and

Line Director (Procurement, Storage & Supply Management) Directorate General of Family Planning (5th Floor)

6, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka, Bangladesh



Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Company Limited (BAPEX)

(A Company of Petrobangla) Shahjalal Tower (7th floor), 80/A-B Siddeshwari Circular Road, Dhaka-1217, Bangladesh.

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) for

for select 6. EOI Red date KEY INFORMATIO 7. Procurent Method FUNDING INFORM 8. Budget at funds PARTICULAR INFO 9. Project N 10. EOI closi time INFORMATION FO 11. Brief desi assignment 12. Location of to 13. Experience, delivery required 14. Place of sub	entity	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mesources/Energy & Mineral Res Division. Bangladesh Petroleum Explorati Production Company Limited (BAP Company of Petrobangla). Project Director, Semutang Gas Development Project.	ourc	
3. Procuring name 4. Procuring district 5. Expression for select for select date KEY INFORMATIO 7. Procurent Method FUNDING INFORM 8. Budget a funds PARTICULAR INFO 9. Project N 10. EOI closi time INFORMATION FO 11. Brief designation assignment 12. Location of the select delivery required 14. Place of sub		Production Company Limited (BAP Company of Petrobangla). Project Director, Semutang Gas		
4. Procuring district 5. Expression for select for select for select for select date KEY INFORMATIO 7. Procurent Method FUNDING INFORM 8. Budget a funds PARTICULAR INFO 9. Project N 10. EOI closistime INFORMATION FO 11. Brief designation assignment 12. Location of the select forms assignment 14. Place of sub			uction Company Limited (BAPEX) pany of Petrobangla).	
district Expression for select EOI Reference date KEY INFORMATIO Procurent Method FUNDING INFORM Budget a funds PARTICULAR INFO Project N Project N Comparison of the design o	entity :		Fi	
for select 6. EOI Red date KEY INFORMATIO 7. Procurent Method FUNDING INFORM 8. Budget at funds PARTICULAR INFO 9. Project N 10. EOI closi time INFORMATION FO 11. Brief desi assignment 12. Location of to 13. Experience, delivery required 14. Place of sub		Dhaka.		
KEY INFORMATIO 7. Procurent Method FUNDING INFORM 8. Budget a funds PARTICULAR INFO 9. Project N 10. EOI closi time INFORMATION FO 11. Brief desi assignment 12. Location of the delivery required 14. Place of sub	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Assessment (EIA) Study.	Imp	
7. Procurent Method FUNDING INFORM 8. Budget a funds PARTICULAR INFO 9. Project N 10. EOI closi time INFORMATION FO 11. Brief desi assignment 12. Location of to delivery required 14. Place of sub		BAPEX/PURCHASE/OT-54/2008 16-7-2008.	da	
FUNDING INFORM 8. Budget a funds PARTICULAR INFO 9. Project N 10. EOI closi time INFORMATION FO 11. Brief desi assignment 12. Location of to the delivery required 14. Place of sub	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSONS NAMED IN	: I QCBS.	-	
9. Project N 10. EOI closi time INFORMATION FO 11. Brief desi assignment 12. Location of to delivery required 14. Place of sub		, UCBS,		
PARTICULAR INFO 9. Project N 10. EOI closi time INFORMATION FO 11. Brief desi assignment 12. Location of to delivery required 14. Place of sub	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	: I GOB.		
9. Project N 10. EOI closi time INFORMATION FO 11. Brief desi assignment 12. Location of to delivery required 14. Place of sub		. 006.		
10. EOI closi time INFORMATION FO 11. Brief desi assignment 12. Location of the delivery required 14. Place of sub	STATE OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWN	: Semutang Gas Field Development F	roic	
11. Brief designment 12. Location of to delivery required 14. Place of sub	ng date and	: 20-8-2008 at 11:30 hrs (BST).	-	
12. Location of to assignment 13. Experience, delivery required 14. Place of sub				
12. Location of to 13. Experience, delivery required 14. Place of sub	Management of the Park of the	: To carry out an Environmental	Imp	
13. Experience, delivery required 14. Place of sub		exploratory well to the aim of prep of the EIA Reports for obtaining Environmental Clearance Certificate from the Department of Environmentally	(EC	
delivery required 14. Place of sub	ne project	: Vill-Kalapani, UP-Batnatoli, U Manikchhary, District-Khagrachhari.	paz	
15. Requisite		five years experience in the services and have a full complen staff who will be capable of working.	rela	
		EOI must be delivered in a sealed envelope to the address below Administration Division, Purchase Department, Bangladesh Petroleu Exploration & Production Co. Ltd (BAPE) Shahjalal Tower (7th floor), 80/A-Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibage Dhaka-1217.		
15. Requisite qualifications of consulting firms		Interested consulting firms are invited provide the following information indicat that they are qualified to perform services: a) Registration of firms b) Age of firms Their facilities and areas of expertise brief) d) Description of similar assignme) Appropriate professional qualification experience among the staff & resource Administrative strength & financiapacity.		
16. This tende www.Petrob	The Republic of the Party of th	ilso be available at Petrobangla W	lebs	

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

18. The company reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOIs without

This tender will be conducted as per the Public Procurement Regulations-

2003 & 2008.

GD-3300

assigning any reason whatsoever.

পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয় বাস্তবায়ন পরিবীক্ষণ মূল্যায়ন বিভাগ সেন্টাল প্রকিউরমেন্ট টেকনিক্যাল ইউনিট পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট রিফর্ম প্রজেন্ট-২

শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭ নং-আইএমইডি/সিপিটিইউ/পিপিআরপি-।।/০২০৩জি/২০০৭/৩৬৯ তারিখঃ ১৬-০৭-২০০৮ইং

General Manager (Admin)

কোম্পানী/প্রতিষ্ঠানের মাধ্যমে পিপিআরপি-২ প্রকল্পের অওতায় জনবল সরবরাহের জন্য भूगा कर्मात विकालि

	7	48	444	व । विश्वाख
٥.	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ	:		া মন্ত্রণালয়/বান্তবায়ন পরিবীক্ষণ ও মূল্যায়ন আইএমইডি)।
2.	বাস্তবায়নকারী সংস্থা/এজেঙ্গী	8	সিপিটিই (আইএম	উ/বাস্তবায়ন পরিবীক্ষণ ও মৃল্যায়ন বিভাগ ইডি)।
9.	জনবল সংগ্রহকারী কর্তৃপক্ষ	8		রিচালক, পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট রিফর্ম প্রজেষ্ট টইউ, বাস্তবায়ন পরিবীক্ষণ ও মূল্যায়ন বিভাগ ইডি)।
8.	দরপত্র আহ্বানের বিষয়	8	নিয়োগের কোম্পানী	ircing এর মাধ্যমে নিম্নোক্ত জনবৰ জন্য কোম্পানী/প্রতিষ্ঠান বাছাইকরণ। আগ্রহী প্রতিষ্ঠান কর্তৃক এক বা একাধিক বা সকৰ গ্রহণ করা যাবে।
			লট-১	উপ-পরিচালক (অর্থ ও প্রশাসন)-১ (এক

কম্পিউটার অপারেটর-১ (এক) জন লট-৫ ড্রাইডার-৪ (চার) জন বাজেট ও তহবিশের ঃ উনুয়ন প্রকল্পের আওতায় প্রকল্প সাহায্য খাত।

প্রতিষ্ঠানের যোগ্যতা ঃ (ক) নবায়নকৃত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ভ্যাট ও আয়কর প্রদানের সনদপত্র (২০০৬ পর্যন্ত)। (খ) আগ্রহী প্রতিষ্ঠানসমূহের বিগত দুই বা ততোধিক সরবরাহের অভিভাতা

বছরে রাষ্ট্রায়ন্ত/বিদেশী মিশন/কোম্পানী/সূপ্রতিষ্ঠিত ব্যক্তিমালিকানাধীন স্থাপনাদিতে অনুরূপ জনবল সরবরাহের অভিজ্ঞতা।

হিসাবরক্ষণ কর্মকর্তা-১ (এক) জন

ক্যাশ সরকার-১ (এক) জন

(গ) টেভার ডকুমেন্টে উল্লিখিত প্রতিষ্ঠান ও প্রস্তাবিত জনবলের অন্যান্য যোগ্যতা। প্রকল্প পরিচালক, পাবলিক প্রকিউর্মেন্ট রিফর্ম প্রজেষ্ট-দরপত্র দলিল প্রাপ্তির ঃ

২, সিপিটিইউ (কক্ষ নং-২৯, ব্লক-১২, তয় তলা), বাস্ত

বায়ন পরিবীক্ষণ ও মূল্যায়ন বিভাগ (আইএমইডি),

শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭। ২০-০৭-২০০৮ থেকে ০৭-০৮-২০০৮ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে দরপত্র দলিল সংগ্রহ করা যাইবে। দরপত্র দাখিলের ঃ ১০-০৮-২০০৮ তারিখ সকাল ১১:১৫ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। শেষ তারিখ ও সময়

কক্ষ নং-২৯ ব্লক-১২ (৩য় তলা), শেরে বাংলা নগর, খোলার ঃ ১০-০৮-২০০৮ তারিখ, সকাল ১১:১৫ ঘটিকা। একই তারিখ ও সময় তারিষ দুপুর ১২:০০ থেকে ৩:০০ পর্যন্ত প্রস্তাবিত জনবলের পরীক্ষা গ্রহণ করা হবে। প্রস্তাবিত জনবলকে

দরপত্র খোলাকালীন সময়ে সাথে নিয়ে আসতে হবে। পরীক্ষা গ্রহণের সময় অবশাই জনবলের শিক্ষাণত যোগ্যতার মূল সনদপত্র সঙ্গে আনতে হবে। দরপত্র কক্ষ নং-৩২, ব্লক-১২, ৩য় তলা, আইএমইডি, শেৱে থোলা/পরীক্ষা वाश्ला मगत, जाका-১২०१।

নেয়ার স্থান जनवण সরবরাহের 3 pिक সম্পাদনের ১৫ (পনের) দিনের মধ্যে।

স্থান, তারিখ এবং

জিডি-৩৩০৩

ঃ আনুমানিক ৫০ (পন্ন্যশ) মাস। চুক্তির মেয়াদকাল ঃ অমূল্য কুমার দেবনাথ, মহাপরিচালক, সিপিটিইউ ও কৰ্মকৰ্তাৰ নাম ও भमवी

(याशाद्याश অফিস ফোনঃ ৯১৪৪২৫২-৩, ৯১৪৪২৫০, ফ্যাক্সঃ ৯১৪৪২৫০ ই-মেইল-info@cptu.gov.bd ০৫. সংরক্ষিত ক্ষমতা সংগ্রহকারী কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন আবেদন গ্রহণ অথবা সকল/যে কোন আবেদন/জনবল সংগ্রহ প্রক্রিয়া বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

> অমূল্য কুমার দেবনাথ মহাপরিচালক, সিপিটিইউ, আইএমইডি

> > প্রকল্প পরিচালক, পিপিআরপি-২



মন্ত্ৰণালয়/বিভাগ

সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি

তহবিল ও খাত

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী

দরপত্র আহ্বান নং ও তারিখ

দরপত্র ডকুমেন্ট বিক্রির স্থান

দরপত্র গ্রহণের তারিখ ও সময়

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়

দরপত্র জমা দেয়ার স্থান

দরপত্র খোলার স্থান

দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা

ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন

প্রকৌশল বিভাগ (যান্ত্রিক-১) www.dhakacity.org

আপনার শহর পরিচ্ছেন রাখুন

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

(OTM)

8 09/04/200488

ঃ স্থানীয় সরকার, পর্নী উনুয়ন ও সমবায় মন্ত্রপালয়। তাকা সিটি করপোরেশন। ৪ নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী (যান্ত্রিক-১), ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন।

ঃ খোলা দরপত্র আহ্বান পদ্ধতি। ঃ সাধারণ (মেরামত ও রক্ষণাবেক্ষণ), যান্ত্রিক-১ খাত।

8 05/2008-08, 512-50/09/2008281 ঃ সরকার কর্তৃক জারিকৃত "Public Procurement Rules 2008" এর আলোকে অনুরূপ কাজের যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান।

ঃ নিমুশ্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তরসহ ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের সকল আঞ্চলিক প্রকৌশল বিভাগ ও হিসাব রক্ষক (বিল ও আয় বায়) কেন্দ্রীয় হিসাব বিভাগ।

ঃ নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, প্রকৌশল বিভাগ (যান্ত্রিক-১) এর কার্যালয়, ধলপুর, ঢাকা। ঃ নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, প্রকৌশল বিভাগ (যান্ত্রিক-১) এর কার্যালয়, ধলপুর, ঢাকা।

সময়ঃ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত। 8 09/04/200488 দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময় সময়ঃ ১২:০০ ঘটিকা। 8 09/06/200688 সময়ঃ দুপুর ২:৩০ ঘটিকা।

কাজের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ 181 কার্য সমাত্তির দরপত্র দলিল দরপত্র নিরাপত্তা কাজের নাম अन् हत्य সময়সীমা জামানত (টাকা) মুল্যা ३৫ मिन णका भाषा छ-৮৯०२ **ऐ**स्याणे कात्र धत धासानगीय शुक्ता यजाश्य 000/-0,200/-সরবরাহ, সংযোজন কাজ। ঢাকা মেট্রো ঘ-১১-৫৪৪১ নিশান এক্সট্রেল জীপ এর প্রয়োজনীয় খুচরা ३৫ मिन 000/-0,000/-যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ, সংযোজন ও স্থানীয় মেরামত কাজ। ঢাকা মেটো ঘ-০২-২৪১০ ইসুজ্যু ট্রপার জীপ এর প্রয়োজনীয় খুচরা ७० मिन 200/-8,900/-যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ, সংযোজন ও স্থানীয় মেরামত কাজ। ঢাকা মেটো ঘ-০২-০৫৪০ ইসুজ্যু ট্রপার জীপ এর প্রয়োজনীয় খুচরা २० मिन (00)-6.000/-যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ, সংযোজন ও স্থানীয় মেরামত কাজ। णका **भिद्धा ५-१४-००५५ ऐत्याणे आमुलन गा**ड़ीत व्यत्याक्षनीय युष्टता ३० मिन 0.000/-200/-যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ, সংযোজন ও স্থানীয় মেরামত কাজ। ঢাকা মেট্রো খ-১২-০৩৯৫ টয়োটা কার এর প্রয়োজনীয় খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ ३० मिन 2,300/-(00/-সরবরাহ, সংযোজন ও স্থানীয় মেরামত কাজ। ঢাকা মেট্রো চ-০২-৩৮৯৫ মিতসুবিশি মাইক্রোবাস এর প্রয়োজনীয় খুচরা ७० मिन 2,000/-000/-যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ, সংযোজন ও স্থানীয় মেরামত কাজ। ७० मिन ঢাকা মহানগরীর অলি গলিতে ইলেকট্রিশিয়ান কর্তৃক একক দক্ষতায় 3.000/-(00)-বৈদ্যুতিক বাতি/লাইন মেরামতের নিমিত্তে ভ্যান গাড়ীর উপর এম.এস. এঙ্গেল, ফ্লাটবার ও কাঠের তক্তার ফ্লাটফর্ম সংযুক্ত Fixed ল্যাডার তৈরী ও সরবরাহ কাজ। ঢাকা মেট্রো চ-৫১-০৭১১ টয়োটা মাইক্রোবাস এর খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ ৩০ দিন 8.000/-000/-সরবরাহ, সংযোজন ও স্থানীয় মেরামত কাজ। ঢাকা মেট্রো ঠ-১১-৩৭৬৮, ১১-৪৯৩৭ (নিশান পিক-আপ), ঘ-১১-৩০ দিন 8.300/-200/-০০২৯ (টয়োটা জীপ), গ-১২-৪৭০৭, খ-১৪-০১৩১ (কার) গাড়ীগুলির খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ, সংযোজন কাজ।

শর্তাবলীঃ (ক) দরপত্রের নিরাপত্তা জামানত "মেয়র" ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন এর অনুক্লে যে কোন সিডিউল ব্যাংক হতে পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট আকারে দরপত্রের সহিত সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। (খ) দরপত্রদাতাদের হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, আয়কর, ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন, কারিগরী জনবল, যন্ত্রপাতির তালিকা ও অনুরূপ কাজের অভিজ্ঞতার সনদ এবং সকল টেভার ডকুমেন্টস সত্যায়িত থাকতে হবে ও দাখিলকত দরপত্র ডকুমেন্টস এর

প্রতি পাতায় ঠিকাদারের স্বাক্ষর ও সীল থাকতে হবে।

(গ) দরপত্রের সাথে সংযুক্ত PW-1 ফরমে চাহিদানুযায়ী তথ্যাদি যথাযথভাবে পুরণ ও দাখিল করতে হবে। (ঘ) দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত যাবতীয় তথ্য অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে নিমুশ্বাক্ষরকারীর দণ্ডর থেকে জানা যাবে।

(%) দরপত্র খোলার সময় দরদাতা/প্রতিনিধিগণ উপস্থিত থাকতে পারবেন।

ঢাকা মেট্রো ঘ-১১-২৪৮৭ পাজেরো জীপ এর খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ,

সংযোজনসহ ইঞ্জিন ওভারহলিং, কেবিন, বডি ইত্যাদি মেরামত কাজ।

(চ) কর্ত্রপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী প্রকৌশল বিভাগ (যান্ত্রিক-১) ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন (कान न१-१৫८४४०४

30,200/-

७० मिन

000/-



Ministry/Division

23. Brief description of goods

Price of tender document

ডিসিসি/পিআরডি/০২৬/০৮-০৯

জিডি-৩২৭১

Mongla Port Authority

Office of the Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical) Mongla, Bagerhat

Invitation for Tenders

2.	Agency	Mongia Port Authority.			
3.	Procuring entity name	Mongla Port Authority, Mongla, Bagerhat.			
4.	Procurement entity code	Not used of present.			
5.	Procuring entity district	Bagerhat.			
6.	Invitation for	Procurement of tyres for various cargo handling ed	quipment of Mongla Port Authority.		
7.	Invitation Ref. No.	MPA/XEN/W&E/190/Part-1/2008.			
8.	Date	08-07-2008.			
KEY	INFORMATION				
9.	Procurement method	Open tendering method.			
FUND	DING INFORMATION				
10.	Budget and source of fund	MPA's own source of fund.			
11.	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.			
PART	TICULAR INFORMATION				
12.	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.			
13.	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Not applicable.			
14.	Tender package No.	Nil.			
15.	Tender package name	Procurement of tyres for various cargo handling equipment of Mongla Port Authority.			
16.	Tender publication date	Before 21-07-2008.			
17.	Tender last selling date	05-08-2008 during office hours.			
18.	Tender receiving date and time	Date	. Time		
		06-08-2008	12:00 noon		
19.	Tender opening date and time	Date	Time		
		06-08-2008	12:30pm		
20.	Name and address of the offices Selling tender document (principal) Selling tender document (others)	i) Office of the Executive Engineer (Workshop & Mongla, Bagerhat. ii) Office of the Executive Engineer (Div-IV), Mongli iii) Liaison Office, Mongla Port Authority, 8/6, Segur	a Port Authority, Khalishpur, Khulna. nbagicha, Dhaka.		
	Receiving tender document	Office of the Chief Engineer (M&E), Mongla Port Authority, Mongla, Bagerhat.			
	Opening tender document	Office of the Chief Engineer (M&E), Mongla Port Authority, Mongla, Bagerhat. Intending tenderers or their authorised representatives may remain present during opening of tender.			
21.	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	Not applicable.			
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER				
22.	Eligibility of tenderer	This invitation for tenders is open to all eligible tenderers who have: a) Minimum of 5 (five) years of overall experience in the supply of goods and related services preceding the date of submission of tender. b) Minimum of 5 (five) years of specific experience in the supply of similar goods and related services preceding the date of submission of tender. Supplied and			

The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facility is Tk. 7,00,000.00 (seven lac) preceding the date of submission of tender. Up-to-date income tax certificate and VAT registration certificate. Besides these, tenderers must fulfil all the conditions mentioned to tender data Attested copies of all necessary supporting document for the above to be submitted along with the tender that are to be issued by an officer not below the rank of Executive

is Tk 6,00,000.00 (six lac) preceding the date of submission of tender.

The minimum supply value of goods under a single contract in the last three years

satisfactory performance certificate is to be submitted.

Engineer or equivalent with their latest contact address and telephone number (both land Procurement of tyres for various cargo handling equipment of Mongla Port Authority for

the financial year 2007-08. The sizes are: 18.00-25, 40 Ply (with O-Ring, Tube less), 12.00-20, 16 Ply; 10.00-20, 16 Ply; 8.25-15, 14 Ply; 8.15-15, 14/12 Ply; 7.50-16, 14 Ply; 11 R-22.5, 18/16 Ply; O-Ring-18.00-25. Brief description of related services Not applicable. Tk 600/- (six hundred) only (non-refundable)

Completion Location Tender security Lot No. Identification of lot amount (Tk) time No. Tk 35,000.00 60 (sixty) 26. Mechanical & Electrical Store, Procurement of tyres for various (thirty-five thousand) days cargo handling equipment of Mongla Mongla Port Authority, Mongla, Port Authority for the financial year Bagerhat only 2007-08 120 (one hundred twenty) days and 150 (one hundred fifty) days 27. Validity of tender and tender security respectively from the date of opening the tender. PROCUREMENT ENTITY DETAILS

Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical). Designation of the official inviting tender Mongla Port Authority, Mongla, Bagerhat. Address of the official inviting tender Telephone No: 04662-75234, Fax No. 04662-75224, 30. Contact details of the official inviting tender

E-mail: mpa@bttb.net.bd Website: www.monglaport.gov.bd The procurement entity reserves the right to accept/reject any or all of the Special instruction tenders or split up the tenders/offers for any item or accept/reject any item without assigning any reason. This tender shall be guided by "The Public | Procurement Act-2006.**

ii) If selling/receiving/opening of tender is not possible on the last date of selling tender or on the date of receiving tender or on the date of opening tender beyond control situation the tender will be sold, received or opened on the next working days respectively as mentioned in the IFT. iii) Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of tender shall be declared late, will be reject and returned unopened to the

MPA/B&PR/PR/202 Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical) GD-3254